

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1968**

"THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST PROHIBITION ACT OF 2009."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1968.**

Amend House Bill No. 1968 as engrossed, H3/17/09 (version: 03-17-2009 09:46):

Page 1, delete lines 14 through 17 and substitute the following:

"THAT RESULTED FROM INITIATED ACT 1 OF 1990; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "and that effective" and substitute "and effective"

AND

Page 2, delete line 8 and substitute the following:

"to vote on and participate in official decisions that their close relatives, their employers, their"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 10 through 16 and substitute the following:

"associated have a pecuniary interest."

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "the only penalty currently" and substitute "the only penalties currently"

AND

Page 2, delete line 22 and substitute the following:

"funds are public cautions, reprimands, and removal from office; and"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 2 through 36

AND



Page 4, delete lines 1 through 36

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 28

AND

Page 5, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute the following:

"persons or organizations has a pecuniary interest in the matter under"

AND

Page 6, delete line 6 and substitute the following:

"which the member has received remuneration, other than as interest from the member's interest-bearing account, in an amount greater than one"

AND

Page 6, delete line 11 and substitute the following:

"(2) Notwithstanding subdivision (a)(1) of this section, A a member of a state board or commission or board member of"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute the following:

"attempt to influence an official decision if the only pecuniary interest that may accrue to ~~the member~~ a person or organization listed in subdivisions (a)(1)(A)-(D) of this section is incidental to his or her position or"

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete "or benefit"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 22 through 27 and substitute the following:

"organization listed in subdivision (a)(1) of this section."

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill.

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Webb  
JET/BGS - 03-25-2009 09:24 \_\_\_\_\_  
JET163 Chief Clerk